505098666 09/18/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5145426

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
ULLRICH OCHS			08/06/2018		
THOMAS STUMPFEGO	GER		07/18/2018		
FABIAN HÄUSSLER			08/07/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	EISENM	ANN SE			
Street Address:	TÜBING	ER STRASSE 81			
City:	BÖBLIN	GEN			
State/Country:	GERMA	NY			
Postal Code:	71032				
	5 Iotal: 1	Number			
Property Type Application Number:		6014517			
		0014317			
	DATA				
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	be sent to a	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to a provided;	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi			
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	be sent to provided; 6	the e-mail address first; if that is unsucc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	pe sent to provided; 6 ti	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	pe sent to a provided; 6 ti ⊦	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to a provided; 6 ti ⊦ 1	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided; 6 ti H 1 B	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to provided; 6 ti H 1 B UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE SOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to provided; 6 ti H 1 B UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE SOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 159029.00002	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will t</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to provided; 6 ti H 1 B UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE SOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 159029.00002 TIMOTHY PENG	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to provided; 6 ti H 1 B UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE SOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 159029.00002 TIMOTHY PENG /Timothy Peng/	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	pe sent to provided; 6 ti H 1 B UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE SOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 159029.00002 TIMOTHY PENG /Timothy Peng/	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	be sent to a provided; 6 ti 1 2 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE SOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 159029.00002 TIMOTHY PENG /Timothy Peng/	a US Mail.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=3850_001#page ²	e sent to a provided; 6 ti 1 2 UMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is unsuce if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 175235831 mothy.peng@hklaw.com, patentdocketing@ IOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP 0 SAINT JAMES AVENUE SOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02116 159029.00002 TIMOTHY PENG /Timothy Peng/	a US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, we, Ullrich Ochs of Holzgerlingen, Germany, Thomas Stumpfegger of San Jose, California, and Fabian Häußler of Böhlingen, Germany hereby assign to Eisenmann SE a corporation having a place of business at Tübinger Straße \$1, Böhlingen, Germany 71032 the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for a United States Patent signed by us, entified METHOD FOR CONTROLLING AN AUTOMATION SYSTEM, filed on June 21, 2018, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Patent Application No. 16/014.517. We authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application. when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignce to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

PATENT REEL: 047099 FRAME: 0846

	159029.00002

Inventor's Signatu	re U.Mis	Adomey I
	Ullrich Ochs	
Date:	<u> 96.08.2018</u>	
Witnessed By:	Alexan Jon for	
	Signature	
	GRUBE ^I K Type/Print Name	
1000 - 100	in 11 10	

Date:

<u>6, Aug. 18</u>

Attomey Dock	et No	1890	129.00	002

Inventor's Signature:	<u>AQ</u>	Ge	
:	Abomas Stuni	inferøer	

Date:

7/18/18

.....

.....

......

Witnessed By:

Signature

Type/Print Name

Date:

 \sim

10

PATENT REEL: 047099 FRAME: 0848

Inventor's Signa	iure: H. L. L. Fabian Illiufiler	
Date:	<u>54.08.2018</u>	
Witnessed By:	//////////////////////////////////////	
	<u>DIVIEC HARTMAWN</u> Type/Print Name	<u>1</u>
Date:	<u>07.08,2048</u>	Ş

4